

## **Declaration of compliance**

Køge November 8th 2013

Documentation from:

Endeavour ApS Værkstedsvej 7 4600 Køge Denmark

We hereby confirm that all products which are intended to come in contact with food, produced for Endeavour ApS, as a minimum complies with all EU directives and regulations for food contact materials.

The supplier or producer of the materials or articles has implemented a traceability system for the materials and articles according to Regulation (EC) No. 1935/2004 (article 17) and 2023/2006. Specification of the used raw materials are controlled by Endeavour ApS and available upon at any time.

Testing of migration of products have been tested by Teknologisk Institut in Denmark and is available.

Tests and material documentation is available upon request.

## **Endeavour ApS**

Managing Director

**Christian Sigetty**